allowances normally paid for OMNITRANS personnel as specified in 
the OMNITRANS Travel/Training Authorization & Expense Reimbursement Policy. 

B. Relocation Expenses 

Eligible newly hired employees may be reimbursed for incurred relocation expenses 
within the limits established in this policy.  Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) is the 
maximum allowed for relocation expenses. It is noted this policy does not cover Real 
Estate expenses.  
An eligible employee whose relocation expenses are paid by other sources may be 
reimbursed the difference between what they received and the actual cost of these